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Date: 30.11.2024 

Objectives: 

An Anti-Ragging Committee has been constituted in LCIT College of Pharmacy, Bilaspur on 15.09.2023 to prevent ragging in the campus as per UGC Regulations on curbing the menace of Ragging in Higher Educational Institutions, 2009. 

ANTI RAGGING COMMITTEE 

Our aim is to make aware students about anti ragging and to create environment ragging free. Ragging 
involves abuse, humiliation, or harassment of new entrants or junior students by the senior students. It 
often takes 

deleterious form to psychological or physical torture. Ragging is strictly prohibited in the institution and outside, and 
anyone involved in ragging in any form will be punished as per the anti-ragging law. 

subjected 

2. To raise the awareness for "ZERO TOLERANCE" against ragging. 

Chairperson 

1. To guide the students about anti ragging and to make campus environment ragging free. 

Representative from faculty members 
One member from non-teaching staff 

The members of Anti Ragging Committee are as follows. In case of any incident of ragging, below members are to be contacted immediately. 

One representative from District Admin 
One representative from Police admin 
Representative of Local Media 
NGO involved in youth activities 
One representative of Parent 

One student belonging to Senior Category 

wherein the new Comers may be 

Phone: 7566217555 

MS. JEEVAN LAL PRAJAPATI 
MR. K. BALA SANYASI 

GROUPOF INSTITUTIoNS 

Dr. SANDEEP GUPTA, Principal, LCIT COP 
MS. SUSHMITA VERMA 

Tehsildar, Bilaspur, C.G. 

LCI T 

Thana Incharge 

Approved by PCI & AICTE, New Delhi 
Affiliated to CSVTU Bhilai (C.G.) 

MS. PRIYANKA SINGH PARIHAR 
MR. KESHAV BANSAL 

MR. DHARMENDRA SHASHTRI 
One student belonging to Fresher Category Ms. Neha Singh (D.PHARMA 1t Year) 

Mr. DHEER NATHANI (B. Pharm. 3rd Sem.) 

(Under the Aegis of Shree Shree Vidya Sager ji Maharaj Education Trust) 
Campus: Near High Court, Raipur Road, Bilaspur, Chhattisgarh -495220 

E-mail : lcit.cop@lcit.edu.in 

LCIT COLLEGE OF PHARMACY 

7566217555 
9109645072 
9285450398 
7828224777 

07752-250356 
9479193041 

9303508200 
9190961111 
9300323800 
7024843458 

Prncipa! 
LCIT Collg'SPHarmacy 

Vew High Court, Bilaspur (C.G.) 

70005711239 

Web:www.lcit.edu.in 
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