Approved by PCI & AICTE, New Delhi Affiliated to CSVTU Bhilai (C.G.)

Date: 30.11.2024

## ANTI RAGGING COMMITTEE

An Anti-Ragging Committee has been constituted in LCIT College of Pharmacy, Bilaspur on 15.09.2023 to prevent ragging in the campus as per UGC Regulations on curbing the menace of Ragging in Higher

Our aim is to make aware students about anti ragging and to create environment ragging free. Ragging involves abuse, humiliation, or harassment of new entrants or junior students by the senior students. It to psychological or physical torture. Ragging is strictly prohibited in the institution and outside, and anyone involved in ragging in any form will be punished as per the anti-ragging law.

## **Objectives:**

- 1. To guide the students about anti ragging and to make campus environment ragging free.
- 2. To raise the awareness for "ZERO TOLERANCE" against ragging.

The members of Anti Ragging Committee are as follows. In case of any incident of ragging, below members are to be contacted immediately.

1	Chairperson		
2	Representative from faculty members	Dr. SANDEEP GUPTA, Principal, LCIT COP  MS. SUSHMITA VERMA	7566217555
3	One member from non-teaching staff	MS. JEEVAN LAL PRAJAPATI	9109645072 9285450398
4	One representative from District Admin	MR. K. BALA SANYASI	7828224777
5	One representative from Police admin	Tehsildar, Bilaspur, C.G. Thana Incharge	07752-250356
6	Representative of Local Media	MS. PRIYANKA SINGH PARIHAR	9479193041
7	NGO involved in youth activities	MR. KESHAV BANSAL	9303508200
8	One representative of Parent	MR. DHARMENDRA SHASHTRI	9190961111
9	One student belonging to Fresher Category	Ms. Neha Singh (D.PHARMA 1st Year)	9300323800
10	One student belonging to Senior Category	Mr. DHEER NATHANI (B. Pharm. 3 <sup>rd</sup> Sem.)	7024843458
		(S. Friarii. 3° Sem.)	7000571239

LCIT Colled New High Court, Bilaspur (C.G.)

(Under the Aegis of Shree Shree Vidya Sager ji Maharaj Education Trust) Campus : Near High Court, Raipur Road, Bilaspur, Chhattisgarh - 495220

Web: www.lcit.edu.in Phone: 7566217555 E-mail: lcit.cop@lcit.edu.in